








Exhibit "A"



GLOCKENSPIE 291 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

AUTO HARP NA DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
VIOLIN AL4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
VIOLIN WES4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REP; R
12 ea BELL SE NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
FLUTE 509253 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
CELLO 107 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
2ea STROBE T NO S/N WORKS - OBSOLETE

CELLO 182 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
CELLO 2090 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
KEYBOARD OPS54176 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
GUITAR NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
GUITAR L3638 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

13 EACH TIMPANI DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR - UNABLE TO OBTAIN PARTS, HAS VALUE (COPPER BODY)



" nstrument
violin
Violin
fiolin
fiolin
violin
Violin
‘iolin
fiolin

Clarinet
Clarinet
“larinet

larinet
“larinet
Clarinet
larinet
larinet
larinet
Aarinet
larinet
“larinet
darinet
IClarinet
Jlarinet
Aarinet
larinet
SLOCKENSPIEL
GLOCKENSPIEL
53LOCKENSPIEL
3LOCKENSPIEL
3LOCKENSPIEL
GLOCKENSPIEL
|GLOCKENSPIEL

Seri
118562
OPS910
155971
C2007

112

12567

550

0

60710
122704
1272176
OPS129718
OPS151814
0PS9189
122704
0OPS156697
399282
165113
P0060710
6969
OPS156721
383729
OPS1651B
1272176
0OPS148900
2117345
115303

NA

NA

NA

NA

291

Reason

DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
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JTO HARP NA DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

OLIN AlL4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

OLIN WES4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
12 ea BELLSET NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
FLUTE 509253 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
CELLO 107 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
2 ea STROBE TUNER NOS/N WORKS - OBSOLETE
CELLO 182 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
ELLO 2090 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
{EYBOARD OPS54176 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
3UITAR NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
3UITAR L3638 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

=3 EACH TIMPANI DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR - UNABLE TO OBTAIN PARTS, HAS VALUE (COPPER BODY)






