Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.			
File ID Number	16-1937		
Introduction Date	9/14/2016		
Enactment Number	16-1493		
Enactment Date	9/14/2016		



Memo

To Board of Education

From Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

Devin Dillon, Deputy Superintendent, Academic & Social Emotional

Learning

David Chambliss, Director Continuous School Improvement

Board Meeting Date September 14,, 2016

Subject Authorization to Declare Property Obsolete and Surplus

**Action Requested** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0043

Authorization to Declare Obsolete Surplus Property and Authorizing Sale.

**Background** Following a routine review of musical equipment in the Instructional

Services department, some musical equipment was found to be surplus, obsolete and of no further use to the District. It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that such items de declared surplus and sold in accordance with Education Code sections 17545 and 17546,

respectively.

**Recommendation** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0043

Authorization to Declare Obsolete Vehicles Surplus Property and

Authorizing Sale.

Fiscal Impact Sale of the items listed in Exhibit "A" will reduce the cost associated with

purchasing new musical equipment and the financial returns on an item

that would otherwise generate a cost to the district for disposal.

Attachments • Resolution No. 1617-0043

Exhibit "A" Surplus List



## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 1617-0043

## AUTHORIZATION TO DECLARE PROPERTY OBSOLETE, SURPLUS AND FOR SALE – MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District has received from the Superintendent of Schools a list of District personal property which said Superintendent determined to be obsolete and/or surplus to current District needs; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Superintendent recommends that the Board declare said list of property obsolete, surplus and offer it for sale pursuant to applicable law,

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District declares said items and quantities listed in attached Exhibit "A" located in the Distribution Center at 900 High Street, Oakland, California, to be obsolete, surplus and for sale; and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Education authorizes and directs the Superintendent or designee to sell items listed in Exhibit "A" in accordance with Education Code Sections 17545 and 17546, respectively.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education the Oakland Unified School District, this 26th day of September, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES:

Jody London, Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Roseann Torres, Shanthi Gonzales,

Vice President Nina Senn and President James Harris

NOES:

None

**ABSTAINED:** 

None

ABSENT:

Aimee Eng

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted, at a Regular Board Meeting of the Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District held on September 26, 2016.

James Harris

President, Board of Education

Antwan Wilson

Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education

Attachment: Exhibit "A"

File ID Number: 16-1937

Introduction Date: 9-14-16
Enactment Number: 16-149

Enactment Date: 9-14-166

By:

## Exhibit "A"

Instrument	Serial	Reason	
Violin	118562	2 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	OPS910	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	155971	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	C2007	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	112	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	12567	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	550	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	000	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	60710	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	122704	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	1272176	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS129718	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS151814	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS9189	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	122704	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS156697	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	399282	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	165113	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	P0060710	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	6969	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS156721	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	383729	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS1651B	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	1272176	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS148900	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	2117345	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	115303	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIE	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	

GLOCKENSPIE

291 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
AUTO HARP

NA DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
VIOLIN

AL4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
VIOLIN

WES4 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
12 ea BELL SE

NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
FLUTE

509253 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
CELLO

107 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

2 ea STROBE T NO S/N WORKS - OBSOLETE

CELLO 182 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
CELLO 2090 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
KEYBOARD OPS54176 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
GUITAR NO S/N DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
GUITAR L3638 DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR

13 EACH TIMPANI DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR - UNABLE TO OBTAIN PARTS, HAS VALUE (COPPER BODY)

Instrument	Serial	Reason	Ī
Violin	118562	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	OPS910	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	155971	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	-
Violin	C2007	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	`
Violin	112	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	12567	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Violin	550	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	- 1
Violin	0	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	***
Clarinet	60710	DAMAGED REYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	122704	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	1272176	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS129718	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	-
Clarinet	OPS151814	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS9189	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	122704	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS156697	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	399282	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	165113	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	P0060710	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	6969	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS156721	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	383729	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS1651B	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	1272176	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
Clarinet	OPS148900	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	2117345	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	115303	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GLOCKENSPIEL	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	ļ
GLOCKENSPIEL	291	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	

AUTO HARP	NA	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
VIOLIN	AL4	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
VIOLIN	WES4	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
12 ea BELL SET	NO S/N	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
LUTE	509253	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
CELLO	107	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
ea STROBE TUN	ER NO S/N	WORKS - OBSOLETE	
CELLO	182	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
CELLO	2090	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
CEYBOARD	OPS54176	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
GUITAR	NO S/N	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
SUITAR	L3638	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR	
13 EACH TIMPANI	1	DAMAGED BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR - UNABLE TO OBTAIN PARTS, HAS VALUE (COPPER BODY)	